requested that Deputy Clerk Lopez verify whether the same individuals were 
calling into Webex. Deputy Clerk Lopez verified that the callers had been 
consistent at 29 to 35 callers. Mayor Arriola suggested that Public Comment be 
closed at midnight so that City business could resume. 

Public Comment continued. 

One hundred three (103) community members provided comments. 

A total of 41 Community Members were in favor of the project and 62 Community 
Members were in opposition of the project. 

Council Members offered comments and questions. 

Forrest Ebbs, Director of Community and Economic Development, responded to